Ronnie P. Barnes, MS, ATC Scholarship Endowment

About the Endowment: The Ronnie P. Barnes, MS, ATC Scholarship
Endowment provides an annual scholarship of $2,300 to a qualified athletic
training student in a Masters or Doctoral program.

About Mr. Barnes: Ronnie Barnes was the first president of the NATA
Research & Education Foundation and also served as president of the
Professional Football Athletic Trainers’ Society. He has devoted his career to
promoting the athletic trainer and improving the profession. Mr. Barnes
joined the NFL’'s New York Giants in 1980 and now works as vice president of
medical services. He was inducted into the NATA Hall of Fame in 1999.

Scholarship Recipients:

2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008

Andrea Kovalsky, Florida International University
Miranda Morel, Quinnipiac University
Reann Young, University of South Carolina
Alexandra Dejong, University of Virginia
Landon Lempke, University of Georgia
Zachary Kelly, Towson University

Zoe Greim, Nova Southeastern University
Zoe Greim, Nova Southeastern University
Yusuke Ohashi, California State, Long Beach
Chelsea Davis, Montclair State University
Steven Davi, King’s College

Jessica Anderson, Ithaca College

Stephanie Habner, Whitworth University
Jacklynn Jacoby, Slippery Rock University
Brandi Lockerman, Slippery Rock University
Scott Heinerichs, Widener University

Status: ENDOWED
Commitment: $50,000
Amount Received: $50,000

Donors:
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Richard H. Alfred Nathaniel Ehrlich
Ronnie Barnes Shone Gipson
Cash Birdwell Dave Hammer

Pat & Jackson Eaves Carl Krein



Sally Eaves Nogle
David H. Perrin
Dr. Herbert Ross
Michael Ryan
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The Giants Foundation
Johnson & Johnson

The Warren Foundation
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Todd Sperber
Michael Straus
Jack Weakley



